

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Home Department –Construction of Bore well at KAP II Battalion, Muttikulangara, Palakkad -Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

HOME (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2601/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05-09-2024

Read Letter No.H12/97961/2024/PHQ dated 30.05.2024 from the State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

State Police Chief as per the letter read above, has requested to accord Administrative sanction along with fund of Rs.3,75,000/- for the Construction of Borewell at KAP II Battalion, Muttikulangara, Palakkad under the h/a "2055-00-109-99-17 Minor Works (Non Plan - Voted)".

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.3,75,000/-(Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) under the H/A 2055-00-109-99-00-17-00-N-V to the State Police Chief for the Construction of Bore well at KAP II Battalion, Muttikulangara, Palakkad through Ground Water Department.

The State Police Chief shall deposit an amount of Rs.3,75,000/- to Ground Water Department from the existing budget provision under the head of account and to move for additional authorization of the amount to the extent of fund now sanctioned, as and when the budget provision under the budget head get exhausted.

(By order of the Governor) AJIKUMAR G UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department (vide U.O File No.(2854469)EXP-A3/385/

2024-Fin dated 24.08.2024).

The Director, I&PRD(Publishing in Web site).

Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer